



Town of West Newbury

Bid Opening Tabulation Sheet

Contract Name: phase 10 high hazard tree removal

Contract #: 2024-DPW-004

Bid Due Date & Time: Monday Nov. 20th, 2023 11:00 A.M

Vendor Name	Contract Signatures	Bid Sheet	Bid Amount	Rank L-H
mayer tree	✓	✓	110,129 ⁰⁰	1
iron tree services	✓	✓	24,400 ⁰⁰	2

Opened By: Katelyn Bradstreet
Katelyn Bradstreet, DPW Business Manager/CPO

Witnessed By: James RW Blatchford
James RW Blatchford, Town Clerk

Date & Time: 11/20/23 11:08 a.m

Bid Price Proposal Sheet

Priority	Address / Location	Detailed Location	Number of Trees	DBH	Notes	Bid Proposal in Dollars
1	Archelaus Place	Opposite of 16 Archelaus Place	1	45"		\$ 2300.00
1	Maple Street	At the end of driveway of 79 Maple Street	1	30"		\$ 700.00
1	Middle Street	At 239 Middle Street	2	52"	Total DBH	\$ 2000.00
1	Rogers Street	71 Rogers Street	1	20"		\$ 500.00
1	Rogers Street	Opposite of 71 Rogers Street	1	38"		\$ 1800.00
1	Rogers Street	Opposite of 71 Rogers Street	1	48"		\$ 1800.00
1	Rogers Street	200 FT West of Driveway at #75	1	60"		\$ 3000.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street	2	51.5"	Total DBH	\$ 2400.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street - West of Driveway	2	70"	Total DBH	\$ 3100.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street	1		Pruning ONLY	\$ 400.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street	1	40"		\$ 2300.00
1	Rogers Street	1 tree opp pole #2, 1 tree opp poles #2/#3 between poles	2	46"	Total DBH	\$ 700.00
1	South Street	Left of driveway at #79 South Street	1	24"		\$ 1500.00
1	Stewart Street	In front of #22	3	66"	Total DBH	\$ 1900.00
		Total Number of Tree	20			

DBH is estimated only

Total Bid Price \$ \$ 24,400.00
--

Bid Price in Words:

Twenty Four Thousand and Four Hundred Dollars

IFB Submitted by the CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR Bid Proposal \$ \$ 24,400.00 (from prior sheet)



Signature of Company Official

11/17/23

Date

Manager

Title of Company Official

Iron Tree Service

Company Name

P.O. Box 12, Wenham, Ma 01984

Company Address

Dennis@rontreeservice.com

Company e-mail address

978-407-4660

Company Phone Number

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the town hereto have agreed to execute this Agreement on the day and year below written.

For the TOWN OF WEST NEWBURY, MA

By its: Interim Chief Procurement Officer

Angus Jennings

Date

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO M.G.L. CHAPTER 44 SECTION 31C

The undersigned hereby certifies, pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 44 section 31C, that an appropriation in the amount of this contract is available.

Jennifer Walsh
Town Accountant

Date

Bid Price Proposal Sheet

Priority	Address / Location	Detailed Location	Number of Trees	DBH	Notes	Eid Proposal in Dollars
1	Archelaus Place	Opposite of 16 Archelaus Place	1	45"		\$3,336.00
1	Maple Street	At the end of driveway of 79 Maple Street	1	30"		\$1,513.00
1	Middle Street	At 239 Middle Street	2	52"	Total DBH	\$1,261.00
1	Rogers Street	71 Rogers Street	1	20"		\$504.00
1	Rogers Street	Opposite of 71 Rogers Street	1	38"		\$1,009.00
1	Rogers Street	Opposite of 71 Rogers Street	1	48"		\$756.00
1	Rogers Street	200 FT West of Driveway at #75	1	60"		\$798.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street	2	51.5"	Total DBH	\$1,009.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street - West of Driveway	2	70"	Total DBH	\$1,009.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street	1		Pruning ONLY	\$900.00
1	Rogers Street	81 Rogers Street	1	40"		\$756.00
1	Rogers Street	1 tree opp pole #2, 1 tree opp poles #2/#3 between poles	2	46"	Total DBH	\$756.00
1	South Street	Left of driveway at #79 South Street	1	24"		\$1,513.00
1	Stewart Street	In front of #22	3	66"	Total DBH	\$1,009.00
		Total Number of Tree	20			

DBH is estimated only

Total Eid Price \$16,129.00

Bid Price in Words:

Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars & Zero Cents

IFB Submitted by the CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR Bid Proposal \$16,129.00 _____ (from prior sheet)



Signature of Company Official

November 20, 2023

Date

President

Title of Company Official

Mayer Tree Service Inc.

Company Name

PO Box 517 Essex MA 01929

Company Address

dan@mayer-tree.com

Company e-mail address

978-423-7345

Company Phone Number

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the town hereto have agreed to execute this Agreement on the day and year below written.

For the TOWN OF WEST NEWBURY, MA

By its: Interim Chief Procurement Officer

Angus Jennings

Date

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO M.G.L. CHAPTER 44 SECTION 31C

The undersigned hereby certifies, pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 44 section 31C, that an appropriation in the amount of this contract is available.

Jennifer Walsh
Town Accountant

Date